PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Martin POGGEL	08/01/2011
Joerg KAULING	08/01/2011
Dr. Sebastian SCHMIDT	08/11/2011
Erhard BECKERS	09/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Technology Services GmbH
Street Address:	Building Q 18
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51368

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13201313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844 Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: mferguson@nmmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GERSTENZANG, WILLIAM C. NORRIS MCLAUGHLI

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVE, 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100717-851 WCG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Gerstenzang

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026912 FRAME: 0879

N

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Martin POGGEL, Merlostraße 25, 50668 Köln, DE
- 2. Joerg KAULING, Wingertsheide 66, 51427 Bergisch Gladbach, DE
- 3. Dr. Sebastian SCHMIDT, Bahnhofstr. 73, 42781 Haan, DE
- 4. Erhard BECKERS, Hauptstrasse 87-89, 51399 Burscheid, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER TECHNOLOGY SERVICES GMBH a corporation of DE, located at 51368 LEVERKUSEN, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING RADIATION MODULES

Filed:

2010-02-03 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2010/000648

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:

2011-08-01

2011-08-01

2011-08-11

2011 - 09 - 05

Inventor(s)/Erfinder:

2

3

4. Esland Jeve

BTS083058 PCT-US